

SC NO. 74/2022
STATE VS. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR NO. 549/2019
PS: MEHRAULI

07.07.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today(FN).

Present :- Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vineet Dwivedi, Ld. Amicus Curie for accused.

PW Yusuf Khan and Tara are present.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, matter is
adjourned to 06.09.2022 for P.E.

(Reader)

In the Court of Ms.Monika Saroha,
Ld. Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ(South)
Saket Courts/07.07.2022