

SC NO. 74/2022
STATE VS. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR NO. 549/2021
PS MEHRAULI

18.01.2023.

File taken up today as accused Arjun Sawad produced from JC today.

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

As per the ordersheet, the matter is listed on 18.02.2023 however, on the custody warrant date of hearing was mentioned as 18.01.2023, hence, he has been produced from JC today. In such circumstances, there seems to be some confusion about the date of hearing. Even otherwise 18.02.2023 is a holiday.

Accordingly, **the matter is now listed for 25.02.2023.**

Issue fresh summons to both the IOs for 25.02.2023.

The date of 18.02.2023 is mentioned in the order sheet stands cancelled.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/18.01.2023