

SC 74/2022
STATE Vs. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR NO. 549 /2021
PS (Mehrauli)

25.02.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC with Ld. Amicus Curiae, Sh.
Vineet Dwivedi.

PW5 Khemraj and PW6 Lal Bahadur Sawad are present
with their uncle.

PW-5 Khemraj and PW-6 Lal Bahadur Sawad are
examined in chief, cross examined and discharged. As PW-5 and
PW-6 are young boys and are eye-witnesses in a murder case in
which the accused is their father, their testimony have been recorded
in the Vulnerable Witness Deposition Complex (VWDC) after
following all the necessary protocols.

To come up for remaining PE on **21.03.2023**.

(Monika Saroha)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/25.02.2023