

SC No. 74/2022
STATE VS. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR NO. 549/2021
PS MEHRAULI

21.03.2023

Present :- Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC with Sh. Vineet Dwivedi, Ld.

Amicus Curiae.

IO Inspt. Ram Singh is present.

PW7 Sh Gore Singh, examined, cross examined and discharged.

SI Ajay has sent request for exemption as he is appearing before the Hon'ble High Court today. Allowed. **He be summoned again for the next date of hearing.**

IO Inspt. Ram Singh is directed to file the supplementary chargesheet in the matter at the earliest.

PW Dr. Ruchi Kumari and Ct. Deepak be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

To come up for **PE on 19.05.2023.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/21.03.2023