

SC 74/2022
State Vs. Arjun Sawad
FIR No. 549/2021
PS-Mehrauli

01.08.2023

Present: Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

No witness is present today.

FSL result has still not been filed. More time has been sought by Inspector Ram Singh to file the FSL result.

Fresh notice be issued to SHO/IO to collect the FSL result and to file the same by way of supplementary chargesheet.

List on **03.10.2023**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/01.08.2023