

SC 74/2022
STATE Vs. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR No. 549 /2021
PS Mehrauli

28.11.2023

Present :- Sh. Ashok Dev Verma, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC with Amicus Curiae Sh. Vineet Dwivedi.

IO/Inspector Ram Singh is present.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed by the IO. Same is taken on record. Copy of the same be supplied to accused against acknowledgment.

List for PE on **09.02.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/28.11.2023