

SC No. 74/2022
State Vs. Arjun Sawad
FIR No. 549/2021
PS-Mehrauli

09.02.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Counsel for accused not present.

Rtd. SI Balwant Singh has been examined as **PW-10**, cross examined and discharged.

Sh. Basudev is presenty, however, he has already been dropped vide order dated 01.11.2022.

List for **PE on 18.04.2024.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/09.02.2024