

SC No.74/2022
State VS. Arjun Sawad
FIR no. 549/2021
PS-Mehrauli

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC along with Sh. Vineet
Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel.

Dr. Gokul G. and HC Rajendra Prasad have been
examined as **PW11 and PW12** respectively, cross examined and
discharged.

To come up for PE on **03.09.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.07.2024