

State VS. Arjun Swad
FIR No. 549/2021
PS .Mehrauli

17.05.2025

Pr: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from JC.

Sh. Vineet Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW 15 SI Jitender Singh has been examined in chief and further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

Witness PW 15 SI Jitender Singh be summoned again for the NDOH.

MHC (M) be also summoned along with relevant case property.

To come up for PE on **04.07.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/17.05.2025