

SC NO. 74/2022
State Vs.Arjun Sawad
FIR No.549/2021
PS-Mehrauli

26.07.2025

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC with Sh. Vineet Dwivedi,
Ld. counsel.

PW15 SI Jitender Singh has further been examined,
cross examined and discharged.

**PW9 Ct. Deepak and PW14 Inspector Ram Singh be
summoned for the next date.**

List for PE on 19.08.2025.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/26.07.2025