

22 SC 74/2022
STATE Vs. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR No. 549/2021
PS-(Mehrauli)

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vineet Dwivedi, Ld. Amicus Curiae through VC.

PW14 Inspector Ram Singh has further been inconclusively examined. Further examination in chief is deferred as Ld. Addl. PP has to look after work of another court.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

List for PE on **06.02.2026**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/13.01.2026