

SC 74/2022
STATE Vs. ARJUN SAWAD
FIR No.549/2021
PS Mehrauli

06.04.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vineet Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for accused through
VC.

Matter is fixed for PE.

No PW is present. PW W/Ct. Dimple sent request for
exemption. Same is allowed only for today. One last and final
opportunity granted to the prosecution to lead entire PE. Let all the
remaining witnesses be called for the next date of hearing.

Put up for entire PE on **21.08.2026**.

(Ajay Garg)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/06.04.2026